

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13118/2013
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/10/2012
in MFA No. 162/2011 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At
Ernakulam)

K.C. PADMAKSHY THR. LRS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 04/03/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPANFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Thomas P. Joseph, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sudarsh Menon, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., Adv.
Mr. B.R. Mohan Kumar, adv.
Mr. Mohammed Sadiquis T.A., Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent - State of Kerala
states, that liberty may be granted to the State Government to
place additional documents on the record of this case, as were
available on the record of the High Court, for being taken into
consideration during the hearing of this matter.

Prayer is allowed.

Additional documents, if any, be filed within four weeks.

Post for hearing after four weeks on a non-miscellaneous
day.

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
AR-cum-PS