

\230ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13118/2013  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/10/2012  
in MFA No.162/2011 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)  
K.C. PADMAKSHY THR. LRS. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ANR. Respondent(s)  
(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 07/04/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Thomas P. Joseph, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sudarsh Menon, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. Prakash, AOR

Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.

Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Manu Srinath, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. G. Prakash, learned counsel for the State of Kerala prays  
for and is granted four weeks time to file counter affidavit.  
Rejoinder affidavit, if any be filed within four weeks therefrom.  
Be it noted, no further time shall be granted to the state to file  
the counter affidavit.

Learned counsel for the parties are also at liberty to file  
additional documents which were filed during the suit.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)

Court Master (Madhu Narula)

Court Master