

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.13118/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-10-2012 in MFA No. 162/2011 11-03-2004 in MFA No.928/2001 26-06-2010 in MFA No.11/2005 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

K.C. PADMAKSHY THR. LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 03-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Thomas P. Joseph, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sudarsh Menon, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. Prakash, AOR
Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.
Mrs. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.
Mrs. Beena Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for by Mr. G. Prakash, learned counsel for the State of Kerala, list the matter after eight weeks. In the meantime, additional documents shall be filed by the learned counsel for the State.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master