

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13118/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-10-2012 in MFA No. 162/2011 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

K.C. PADMAKSHY (DEAD) THR. LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 27-08-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Thomas P. Joseph, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sudarsh Menon, AOR
Mr. S.behra, Adv.
Mr. Ram Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G. Prakash, AOR
Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.
Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard counsel for the parties.

We decline to interfere in this special leave petition. The Special Leave Petition is accordingly dismissed.

In view of the above, pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER

